

## **Common Features**

(Limits and Fees)

Glenwood State Bank 32 N Walnut St PO Box 431 Glenwood, IA 51534 712-527-3157

The following fees may be assessed against your account and the following transaction limitations, if any, apply to your account:	
24 Hour Phone Banking (866-690-4641)	Free
Account Research & Reconciliation (\$10 minimum) Service-charges-subject-to-state-and-local-tax.(checking-only, savings not taxable).	\$25.00 Per Hour
ACH Originated Item	\$2.00 Per Item
Cashier Check	\$5.00 Each
Check Cashing - Non Customer (not on us item)	\$10.00 Each
Check Printing	Varies By Style
Coin Counting - Customers (Non Business)	Free
Coin Counting (Non Customers)	10% Of The Total Amount
Collection Item	\$10.00 Per Item
Copies (2 pages free)	\$0.25 Per Page
Debit & ATM Initial Card	Free
Debit & ATM Replace Lost or Stolen Plastic	\$10.00 Per Card
Deposit Zipper Bags	Free
Dormant Account Checking accounts are considered dormant after 12 months of no activity, savings accounts after 18 months of no activity.	\$5.00 Per Month
Duplicate Monthly Statement Service-charges-subject-to-state-and-local-tax.(checking-only, savings not taxable).	\$5.00 Per Month
E-Statement	Free

Fax - Incoming Customer	Free
Fax - Incoming Non Customer	\$5.00 Per Request
Fax - Outgoing Customer	\$2.00 Per Request
Fax - Outgoing Non Customer	\$5.00 Per Request
Full Statement Reprint	\$5.00 Per Statement
Garnishment/Levy	\$30.00 Per Occurance
Money Order	\$2.00 Each
Night Drop Key	Free
Nonsufficient Funds Item (Maximum 5 per day) The categories of transactions for which an overdraft fee may be imposed are those by any of the following means: check, in-person withdrawal, ACH or other electronic means.	\$20.00 Per Presentment
Notary Service - Customers	Free
Notary Service - Non Customers	\$5.00 Per Request
Online Banking	Free
Overdraft Item (Maximum 5 per day) The categories of transactions for which an overdraft fee may be imposed are those by any of the following means: check, in-person withdrawal, ACH or other electronic means.	\$20.00 Per Presentment
Paper Statement Service-charges-subject-to-state-and-local-tax.(checking-only, savings not taxable).	\$1.00 Per Statement
Print Out of Account Activity	\$1.00 Per Request
Returned Deposit Item Service-charges-subject-to-state-and-local-tax.(checking-only, savings not taxable).	\$3.00 Per Check
Safe Deposit Box Br 4 - 10 x 10	\$75.00 Per Year
Safe Deposit Box Br 4 - 3 x 10	\$30.00 Per Year
Safe Deposit Box Br 4 - 5 x 10	\$50.00 Per Year
Safe Deposit Box Br 1- Chest	\$45.00 Per Year
Safe Deposit Box - Drill Box	Market Rate
Safe Deposit Box Br 1 - Large	\$30.00 Per Year
Safe Deposit Box - Lost Key	Market Rate
Safe Deposit Box Br 1 - Medium	\$25.00 Per Year
Safe Deposit Box Br 1- Small	\$16.00 Per Year
Safe Deposit Box Br 1 - Xlarge	\$40.00 Per Year

Safe Deposit Box Br 3 - XL	\$15.00 Per Year
Safe Deposit Box Br 3 - Large	\$10.00 Per Year
Safe Deposit Box Br 3 - Medium	\$7.50 Per Year
Safe Deposit Box Br 3 - Small	\$5.00 Per Year
Stop Payment Service-charges-subject-to-state-and-local-tax. (checking-only, savings not taxable).	\$20.00 Per Item
Telephone Transfers Service-charges-subject-to-state-and-local-tax. (checking-only, savings not taxable).	\$2.00 Per Transfer
Undeliverable Paper Statement	\$5.00 Per Month
Wire Transfer - Incoming Domestic	\$10.00 Per Wire
Wire-Transfer - Incoming International	\$10.00 Per Wire
Wire Transfer - Outgoing Domestic	\$20.00 Per Wire
Wire Transfer - Outgoing International	\$50.00 Per Wire